THE LOCAL VOICE

THE LOCAL credit union ** EST. 1949 **

Established July 22, 1949
January 2022 | www.THELOCALcreditunion.com

BOARD OF DIRECTORS

JOSEPH CUSENZA

Chairman

JIMMIE COLE

Vice Chairman

NICOLE DIDIA WILSON

Treasurer

KENNY JURINIC

Secretary

BOB GOWATCH

Director

MICHAEL WAGNER

Director

JOHN LISS

Director

Holiday Operations when we will be Drive Thru Only:

Monday, January 17 (Martin Luther King Jr. Day)

Monday, February 22 (Presidents Day)

Ask us about Contactless pay!







Stay updated! Follow us!



JOE'S CORNER

Happy New Year! As we pack away memories of another pandemic year, we hold hope that 2022 will bring peace and prosperity. Prosperity is defined as to flourish and thrive. This is true in the construction world as most of our union locals have been accepting applications for their training programs. THE LOCAL staff members spend time at the Plumbers, Sheet Metal, Painters and Bricklayers training centers working diligently with the apprentices. As these young people learn the skills to prepare them for their career, THE LOCAL is there to teach life skills. The union construction trade career will provide a lifetime of financial security and it is our commitment to be along for the ride. If you have a young person looking for a career, please let us know, we are here to help. On behalf of the entire staff here at THE LOCAL, thank you for your membership.





'Annual percentage rate of 7.00% is the lowest rate, subject to term and credit to qualified members. Payment Example, \$20,000.00 for 60 months would have a payment of \$396.05 per month or \$92.21 per week. NEW MONEY ONLY, CURRENT TLCU LOANS ARE NOT ELIGIBLE. Promotional rate not to be combined with any other/promotion and is subject to change without notice. Offer expires 2/28/2022. THE LOCAL Credit Union is federally insured by the NCUA.

Making Cents Savings Program

An automatic savings program that rounds up your debit card transactions to the nearest dollar amount.





The Making Cents deposit to your designated account will be done at the end of the transaction day as one single transaction for the total of all Making Cents transactions posted that day.

(E-statement enrollment required)

To help protect your family, erase your debt.

Ask us for the details!





You could save \$665* on car insurance

Designed for credit union members

Discounts on car insurance for*:

- → Multi-car
- → Violation-free
- → Claims-free

Plus you get:

- → 24-hour claims assistance
- 24-hour Roadside Assistance***
- → Guaranteed repairs at network shops****

Call for your FREE, no obligation quote.

Toll-free: 1-888-380-9287

Visit us at TruStageAutoHome.com

Visit Our Website For More Info!

TruStage® Auto & Home Insurance Program is made available through TruStage Insurance Agency, LLC PO. Box 61, Waverly, IA 50677-0061 and underwritten by leading insurance companies, including Liberty Mutual Insurance Company or its subsidiaries or affiliates, 175 Berkeley Street, Boston, MA 02116 USA. © 2021 Liberty Mutual Insurance. A consumer report from a consumer reporting agency and/or motor vehicle report will be obtained on all drivers listed on your policy where state laws and regulations allow. Please consult your policy for specific coverage and limitations. The insurance offered is not a deposit, and is not federally insured, sold or guaranteed by your credit union. *Savings validated by new customers who switched to Liberty Mutual between 1/2020-10/2020 and participated in a countrywide survey. Savings may vary. Comparison does not apply in MA. **Discounts and savings are available where state laws and regulations allow, and may vary by state. Certain discounts apply to specific coverages only. To the extent permitted by law, applicants are individually underwritten; not all applicants may qualify. ***Coverage is provided on the optional Towing & Labor Coverage endorsement. May vary by state. Applies to mechanical breakdowns and disablements only and may be subject to limits. ****Guaranteed Repair Network not available in Rhode Island or Massachusetts. In these states we offer you our Superior Service Program (SSP), which is similar to the Guaranteed Repair Network, However, the estimate is completed by a Liberty Mutual appraiser. For more information, speak with your Liberty Mutual Claims Representative. © TruStage Insurance Agency

AUT-3606469.1

THE LOCAL credit union





39139 Mound Road • Sterling Heights, MI 48310 (586) 264-1212 • (800) 974-6478 • Fax (586) 264-9447

Telephone Access System - (800) 466-1212

www.THELOCALcreditunion.com info@THELOCALcreditunion.com

HOURS:

Monday - Thursday 9:00 AM - 5:00 PM

Friday - 8:00 AM - 6:00 PM

CO-OP NETWORK Shared Branches Toll-Free Locator: 1-800-919-2872
All offices have No Surcharge, 24-hour CO-OP NETWORK ATM's www.co-opcreditunions.org/locator